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United States Department of the Interior

     Date: August 24, 2016  

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard

The bids that Exxon Mobil Corporation, Company Number 00276, submitted on the following blocks, in 
connection with Federal Lease Sale 248, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the 
corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic 
Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

NG15-01   590East BreaksG35905  $224,800.00
NG15-01   591East BreaksG35906  $125,200.00

 $350,000.00Total:

The EFT payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (FI# 021030004), to the Office of Natural 
Resources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, August 25, 2016.

Exxon Mobil Corporation.
DateThe above signed is an authorized representative of 

High Bids:  2
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United States Department of the Interior

     Date: August 24, 2016  

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard

The bids that BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc., Company Number 02277, submitted on the following 
blocks, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 248, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum 
of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for 
Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-01
NG15-04
NG15-04

  700
  742
  785
  786
  830
  870
  871
  872
  915
   39
  127

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

G35907
G35908
G35909
G35910
G35911
G35912
G35913
G35914
G35915
G35926
G35927

 $125,496.00
 $125,496.00
 $125,496.00
 $177,496.00
 $177,496.00
 $187,496.00
 $187,496.00
 $165,496.00
 $187,496.00
 $147,496.00
 $215,496.00

NG15-04   170Alaminos CanyonG35928  $177,496.00

 $1,999,952.00Total:

The EFT payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (FI# 021030004), to the Office of Natural 
Resources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, August 25, 2016.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.
DateThe above signed is an authorized representative of 

High Bids:  12
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United States Department of the Interior

     Date: August 24, 2016  

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard

The bids that BP Exploration & Production Inc., Company Number 02481, submitted on the following blocks, in 
connection with Federal Lease Sale 248, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the 
corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic 
Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

NG15-02
NG15-02
NG15-02
NG15-02
NG15-02
NG15-02
NG15-02
NG15-02
NG15-02

  488
  489
  491
  492
  532
  533
  536
  537
  581

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

G35916
G35917
G35918
G35919
G35920
G35921
G35922
G35923
G35924

 $123,945.20
 $123,945.20
 $128,745.20
 $123,945.20
 $128,745.20
 $128,745.20
 $123,945.20
 $128,745.20
 $123,945.20

NG15-02   582Garden BanksG35925  $128,745.20

 $1,263,452.00Total:

The EFT payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (FI# 021030004), to the Office of Natural 
Resources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, August 25, 2016.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.
DateThe above signed is an authorized representative of 

High Bids:  10
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