

Exxon Mobil Corporation.

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: August 24, 2016

The bids that Exxon Mobil Corporation, Company Number 00276, submitted on the following blocks, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 248, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS NUMBER	PROTRA	ACTION NUMBER / NAME	BLOCK	AMOUNT
G35905	NG15-01	East Breaks	590	\$224,800.00
G35906	NG15-01	East Breaks	591	\$125,200.00
High Bids:	2		Total:	\$350,000.00
•	•	ust be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit S U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later th	•	
The above	signed is	an authorized representative of	Date	



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: August 24, 2016

The bids that BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc., Company Number 02277, submitted on the following blocks, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 248, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS NUMBER	PROTRA	CTION NUMBER / NAME	BLOCK	AMOUNT
G35907	NG15-01	East Breaks	700	\$125,496.00
G35908	NG15-01	East Breaks	742	\$125,496.00
G35909	NG15-01	East Breaks	785	\$125,496.00
G35910	NG15-01	East Breaks	786	\$177,496.00
G35911	NG15-01	East Breaks	830	\$177,496.00
G35912	NG15-01	East Breaks	870	\$187,496.00
G35913	NG15-01	East Breaks	871	\$187,496.00
G35914	NG15-01	East Breaks	872	\$165,496.00
G35915	NG15-01	East Breaks	915	\$187,496.00
G35926	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	39	\$147,496.00
G35927	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	127	\$215,496.00
G35928	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	170	\$177,496.00
High Bids:	12		Total:	\$1,999,952.00

The EFT payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (FI# 021030004), to the Office of Natural Resources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, August 25, 2016.

The above signed is an authorized representative of	Date	
BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.		



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: August 24, 2016

The bids that BP Exploration & Production Inc., Company Number 02481, submitted on the following blocks, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 248, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS NUMBER	PROTRA	CTION NUMBER / NAME	BLOCK	AMOUNT
G35916	NG15-02	Garden Banks	488	\$123,945.20
G35917	NG15-02	Garden Banks	489	\$123,945.20
G35918	NG15-02	Garden Banks	491	\$128,745.20
G35919	NG15-02	Garden Banks	492	\$123,945.20
G35920	NG15-02	Garden Banks	532	\$128,745.20
G35921	NG15-02	Garden Banks	533	\$128,745.20
G35922	NG15-02	Garden Banks	536	\$123,945.20
G35923	NG15-02	Garden Banks	537	\$128,745.20
G35924	NG15-02	Garden Banks	581	\$123,945.20
G35925	NG15-02	Garden Banks	582	\$128,745.20
High Bids	: 10		Total:	\$1,263,452.00

The EFT payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (FI# 021030004), to the Office of Natural Resources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, August 25, 2016.

The above signed is an authorized representative of	Date	
BP Exploration & Production Inc		